IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE
In the Matter of the

Case No.: 3AN-21-08869 CI
2021 REDISTRICTING PLAN.

N N N N N

GIRDWOOD PLAINTIFES’ NOTICE OF FILING SECOND HENSEL LETTER

The Girdwood Plaintiffs submit the attached letter from Dr. Chase Hensel for the

Court’s consideration, responding to the affidavit of Mr. Torkelson filed today.

ASHBURN & MASON, P.C.
Attorneys for Louis Theiss, Ken
Waugh, and Jennifer Wingard

DATED: May 13, 2022 By: s/Eva R. Gardner
Eva R. Gardner
Alaska Bar No. 1305017
Michael S. Schechter
Alaska Bar No. 1405044
Benjamin J. Farkash
Alaska Bar No. 1911095
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On May 13, 2022, a copy of the foregoing was served by e-mail on:

Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt

Matthew Singer

Lee Baxter

Kayla J. F. Tanner
msinger@schwabe.com
Ibaxter@schwabe.com
ktanner@schwabe.com
jhuston@schwabe.com

Holmes Weddle & Barcott, PC

Stacey Stone

Gregory Stein
sstone@hwb-law.com
gstein@hwb-law.com
mmilliken@hwb-law.com

Brena, Bell & Walker, P.C.

Robin Brena

Laura S. Gould

Jake Staser

Jack Wakeland
rbrena@brenalaw.com
Igould@brenalaw.com
jstaser@brenalaw.com
mnardin@brenalaw.com
mhodsdon@brenalaw.com
jwakeland@brenalaw.com

ASHBURN & MASON

By: s/Eva R. Gardner
Eva R. Gardner

NOTICE OF FILING HENSEL LETTER
ITMO 2021 Redistricting Plan, Case No. 3AN-21-08869 CI

Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Miller & Monkman,
LLP

Nathaniel Amdur-Clark

Whitney A. Leonard

nathaniel@sonosky.net

whithey@sonosky.net

State of Alaska, Department of Law
Thomas S. Flynn

Rachel Witty
thomas.flynn@alaska.gov
rachel.witty @alaska.gov

Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot
Holly Wells

Mara Michaletz.

Zoe Danner

hwells@bhb.com
mmichaletz@bhb.com
zdanner@bhb.com
tevans@bhb.com
pcrowe@bhb.com
tmarshall@bhb.com
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